

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

January 03, 2022

To Participate in General Session via Zoom: (929) 436-2866; Meeting ID: 978 8790 2896; Passcode: 628826

1. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Resolution No. 0002-22

Resolution reaffirming actions to be taken to protect the health, safety, and welfare of the residents of Franklin County from the effects of Coronavirus Disease 2019 and its variants. (Board of Commissioners)

2. PURCHASING

Resolution No. 0003-22

Resolution approving a purchase order to Sterling Distribution for the purchase of COVID-19 test kits. (\$80,990.00)(Purchasing)

Resolution No. 0004-22

Resolution authorizing a Master Intergovernmental Cooperative Purchasing Agreement with Equalis Group to establish Franklin County's membership in the Equalis Group Purchasing Cooperative. (Purchasing)

3. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Resolution No. 0005-22

Resolution authorizing a combined COVID-19 communications effort with Franklin County Public Health. (Board of Commissioners)

Resolution No. 0006-22

Resolution reaffirming that Franklin County will continue to follow public health guidance and deploy every available resource and strategy to stop the spread of COVID-19, and urging all local governments within Franklin County to institute mask mandates indoors and in crowded areas to the greatest extent of their home rule authority. (Board of Commissioners)